

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3541

Date Received: 23 May 2024

Information Requested:

1. What is your current Bank Spend for the Period April 2023 – March 2024? If possible please provide a spend for -

i. Medical & dental

£0

ii. Nursing & HCAs

£44.56m

iii. Admin & Estates

£6.98m

iv. AHPs

£1.28m

v. Others

£0.40m

2. What is your current Agency Spend for the period April 2023 – March 2024? If possible please provide a spend for -

i. Medical & dental

£8.26m

ii. Nursing & HCAs

£15.4m

iii. Admin & Estates

£2.3m

iv. AHPs

£1.7m

v. Others

£0.39m

If you are unable to provide a split please indicate which staffing categories the trust's bank supports.

3. Do you have a managed bank provider or a bank system provider?

Bank system provider

a. who is your provider?

System provider RL datix (Allocate)

b. what is your contract start and end date?

29/10/21 - 28/10/24

4. What is your current Bank staff Fill rate?

May 2024 84.16%

5. What is your current Agency Fill Rate rate?

May 2024 13.97%



6. Do you have a Direct Engagement Provider?

Yes

a. who is your provider?

Plus Us

b. what is your contract start and end date?

17/11/2024 with an option to extend by 12 months

7. Do you provide staff to others through a collaborative bank or is it exclusively for the trusts own workforce requirements?

Nο

8. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor provider? If so who is the Provider and what is the contract end date?

No

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk